4-C, Mezzanine Floor, Khayaban-e-Ittehad, Phase VI,
Defence Housing Authority, Karachi.

Tel: (92-21) 35390408, 35311897-8,

Fax: (92-21) 35390410

E-mail: ti.pakistan@gmail.com

Website: www.transparency.org.pk

13™ August, 2020 TIP 20/08/13/1A

Principal,
Cadet College Mamadgat Mohamand,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

Sub: Violation of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Public Procurement of Goods, Works and
Services Rules 2014, Principal, Cadet College Mamadgat, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa’s
Tender Notice for Supply of Security Equipments.

Transparency International Pakistan has received a complaint alleging of irregularities in the
Tender Notice for Supply of Security Equipment by Cadet College Mamadgat Mohmand. The
complaint is copied below:

1. The subject tender was published in newspaper on 05/07/2020 while tender was

conducted on 15/07/2020 where only ten days of time was kept between publication and

opening dates, which should be at least 15 days from the date of publication as per

KPPRA rules, thus violating the said rules.

On opening date i.e 15/07/2020 of tender we four' firms attended the tender at Cadet

College Mohmand along with seal envelops of Technical & Financial proposals.

On the date of bidding we all contractors were present at Cadet College Mamadgat on

10:30 am along with our bidding documents for tender opening but the tendering

authority who published the tender was absent on the same date.

4. No Tender Box was offered to the contractors for putting our sealed envelopes to open
the tender through a legal process. Upon query from the concerned clerk of the college
about the director administration, who told that he is sleeping in his house and cannot
attend the tender.

5. We requested the college head clerk to open the tender but he refused that he cannot open
tender without permission of the director admin. Again we requested him to collect
sealed envelopes from the firms and we will attend the tender on any future date as and
when your administration desire, but head clerk was not willing to collect our bidding
documents and refused to do so. We also request him to issue tender cancellation notice
The clerk told that he contacted the concerned authority who is not allowing to open the
tender nor giving cancellation notice or future date. All contractors were waiting for
tender opening till 2:00 pm but all options were denied and tender remained unopened
and concealed. We got signed attendance sheet from the head clerk as a proof of
attending the same tender. Further, we have all relevant documents seal packets of
bidding as proof of attending the same tender
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Transparency International Pakistan requests the Principal Cadet College Mamadgat to examine
the complaint and if found correct address the irregularities of the tendered processes. The
irregularities pointed are prima facie in violation of the KPPPRA Rules 2014.
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Furthermore, KPPPRA Rules 2014, Rule No.34 (1). Stated as under:

34. Response time. - (1) The procuring agency may decide the response time for
receipt of bids or proposals (including proposals for pre-qualification) from the
date of publication of an advertisement or notice, keeping in view the individual
procurement’s complexity, availability and urgency. However, under no
circumstances the response time shall be less than fifteen days for national
competitive bidding and thirty days for international competitive bidding from the
date of publication of advertisement or notice.

The above information is forwarded for the purpose of avoiding mis-procurement charge under
Rule No 54, with request to re-invite the tender under the prescribed procedures or issue a
corrigendum and extend date accordingly.

Transparency International Pakistan is striving for across the board application of Rule of Law,
which is the only way to stop corruption.

— —

Sobait Muzaffar
Chairman
Transparency International Pakistan

Copies forwarded for the information with request to take action under their mandate to:

Chief Minister, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
Managing Director, KPPPRA, Peshawar.
Director General, NAB, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
Chief Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
Registrar, Peshawar High Court.
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To IGFC KP (N)
Qjlla Bala Hisar Peshawar

Ces Core Commander,
Headquarter 11 Corps Peshawar

"\ Transparency International-Pakistan
4-C, First Floor, Khayaban-e-Ittehad, Phase Vil, DHA 75500 Karachi Pakistan

Human Right Commission Peshawar
Principal Cadet College Mamadgat Mohmand
Dated: 18" June 2020

Subject:  Enquiry of Misappropriation of Tender at Cadet College Mamadgat Mohmand

Respected Sir,

We would like to draw your attention to the tender no.PID (P) 162/2020 published for supply of security
equipments (copy attached) by Cadet College Mamadghat Mohmand in Daily Aaj newspaper dated
05/07/2020. Following irregularities were conducted as per KPPRA/PPRA rules by the college
administration who published the tender.

1. The subject tender was published in newspaper on 05/07/2020 while tender was conducted on
15/07/2020 where only ten days of time was kept between publication and opening dates,

which should be at least 15 days from the date of publication as per KPPRA rules, thus violating
the said rules.

2. On opening date i.e 15/07/2020 of tender we four firms attended the tender at Cadet College
Mamad along with seal envelops of Technical & Financial proposals.
3. On the date of bidding we all contractors were present at Cadet College Mamadgat on 10:30 am

along with our bidding documents for tender opening but the tendering authority who
published the tender was absent on the same date.

4. No Tender Box was offered to the contractors for putting our sealed envelopes to open the
tender through a legal process. Upon query from the concerned clerk of the college about the
director administration, who told that he is sleeping in his house and cannot attend the tender.

5. We requested the college head clerk to open the tender but he refused that he can not open
tender without permission of the director admin. Again we requested him to collect sealed
envelopes from the firms and we will attend the tender on any future date as and when your
administration desire, but head clerk was not willing to collect our bidding documents and
refused to do so. We also request him to issue tender cancellation notice .The clerk told that he
contacted the concerned authority who is not allowing to open the tender nor giving
cancellation notice or future date. All contractors were waiting for tender opening till 2:00 pm
but all options were denied and tender remained unopened and concealed. We got signed
attendance sheet from the head clerk as a proof of attending the same tender. Further, we have
all relevant documents seal packets of bidding as proof of attending the same tender.

It seems that the subject tender has been allotted to some favorite contractor by the college

administration, which is clear violation of KPPRA/PPRA rules, attracting corruption & damaging the image
of college.

We request to kindly initiate enquiry in respect of the aforesaid tender & give us the right to attend the
tender.

Contractors
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1. Ali Baba Construction Co 2. Eiffel Construction Co
0300-0916193 0346-5905006
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3. Shifgi Et%erprises 4. Malik Nisar Govt Contracto

0333-9872286 0345-4441122
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